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Name of Contact Person Emall Address Talephone Number Facsimile Number/s

Lady Jeredeine Delos Reyes | iy delosreyes@sfasemicoh | 045-499-1756 | | 045-499-1996 |

Contact Person's Address

Panday Pira Avenue Corner Creekside Road., Clark Freeport Zone, Pampanga,
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Redson:

Document 1D,

Received by: Clerk-in-Charge
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SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation
Panday Pira Ave. Creekside Rd. Clark Freeport Zone, Pampanga, Philippines
Tel. No. (045) 499-1962 / Fax No. (045) 499-1996

May 7, 2020

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Tarlac Extension Office

Tarlac City
Attention: Atty. Richard R. Laus
Director- Tarlac Extension Office
Re : Report on Number of Shareholders as of April 30, 2020
Gentlemen:

In compliance with Section 17.6 of the Revised Disclosure Rules of the Philippine Stock
Exchange, we submit herewith a copy of PSE Disclosure Form 17-10 Report on the Number
of Shareholders of SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation as of April 30, 2020, as filed
with the Exchange.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CAROLINE S. SICAT
Corporate Information Officer / Assistant Corporate Secretary



the Corporale information Officer of the disclosing party.
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SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation
SSP

PSE Disclosure Form 17-10 - Report on the Number of Shareholders
Reference: Section 17.6 of the Revised Disclosure Riules

|For the month ended | Apr 30,2020 - -

: Details

; ! Symbot | Date ; Price i Board Lot One Board Lot
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! tOther Relevant Information

%The Company's 323,891,780 common shares are electronically lodged with the Philippine Depository and Trust
| Corporation.

Fited on behaif by:

IName | Caroline Sicat

' Deputy Team Head/Carparate Information Officer

1Designatic:m

Stock i Last Trading : l.ast Closing f Number of Shares per' E Total Number of Shareholdets Owﬁiﬁg at Least

The Exchange does nof warrant and holds no responsibifily for the veracily of the facts and representations confained in all corporaie
disclosures, moluding financial reports. Al data conlained herein are prepared and submiited by the disclosing party to the Exchange,
and are disseminated solely for pumposes of information. Any questions on the data conlained herein should be addressed directly o
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COMPANY NAME :

STOCKHOLDER'S NAME

SFA SEMICON CO., LTD.

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)

PCD NOMIMNEE CORPORATION (NON - FILIPINO)
HAIDEE A. GENEROSC &/OR SANDY EDWARD A. GENEROSO
ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND/OR BERNARDO A. CRUZ
ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND BERNARDO A. CRUZ

F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.

JULIET ALEJANDRC ANCHETA

VICTOR G. CO &/OR CO KIAN CHAY
STEPHEN T. TEQ &/0R TERESITA R. TEQ
ROSALINDA C. DELOS SANTOS

JESUS SAN LUIS VALENCIA

BARTHOLOMEW DYBUNCIQ YOUNG

PHILIP &/OR ELNORA TURNER

OWEN NATHANIEL S AU ITF: LI MARCUS AU
DONDI RON R. LIMGENCO

CARLOS ROLDA ALINDADA

DAEKYU KANG

JOONSANG KANG

HYUNGGOO OH

MINHUN SEO

CHUNKEE SON

MARY DELIA G. TOMACRUZ

GRAND TOTAL (23)

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED REPORT AND IF ISSUED WITHOUT ALTERATION, DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY SIGNATURE.

SFA SEMICON PHILIPPINES CORPORATION

LIST OF ALL STOCKHOLDERS
As Of April 30, 2020

OUTSTANDING &
ISSUED SHARES

(FULLY PAID)

1,840,264,104
293,099,720
30,792,060
735,000
40,000
37,000
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8,000

5,000

5,000

3,000
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1,000
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2,165,024,111

OUTSTANDING &
ISSUED SHARES

(PARTIALLY PAID)

O O O C O 000000000000 CcC0OoO0O0O0OO0O

TOTAL

HOLDINGS

(SUBSCRIBED)

1,840,264,104
293,099,720
30,792,060
735,000
40,000
37,000
32,000
8,000

5,000

5,000

3,000

1,000

1,000

879

230
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2,165,024,111

PERCENTAGE

TO

TOTAL

85.000
13.538
1.422
0.034
0.002
0.002
0.001
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

100.000
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