COVER SHEET

for Applications at

TARLAC CITY EXTENSION OFFICE

	Nature of Application S.E.C. Registration Number																													
Repo	rt (n N	lum	ber	of Sh	arel	nolde	ers as	s of /	April	во, 2	2020								С	S	2	0	1	0	0	0	9	8	5
Company Name																														
	s	F	Α		s	Е	М	I	С	0	N		P	Н	I	L	I	Р	Р	I	N	Е	s							
 [c		5	R	Р	0	R	Α	Т	I	0	N	T				<u> </u>													<u> </u>	
	_L	_		I	<u> </u>	! 	I	I	Т	<u> </u>		L Г	ļ	<u> </u>	 	<u> </u>		<u></u>	<u>, </u>					<u> </u>	I			<u> </u>	·	, [
L.]		<u> </u>	L_		ļ	<u> </u>	R	usin	ess	 Δdd	ress	: No	. Str	eet (City	 / To	wn.	/ Pro	ovin	ce.	<u>l</u>	<u> </u>				<u>l</u>		lJ
Business Address: No. Street City / Town / Province P A N D A Y P I R A A V E N U E C O R N E R C R E																														
P	1	<u> </u>	N	D	Α	Υ	<u> </u>	P	I	R	Α		A	_ <u> </u>	\	N	U		<u> </u>	C	0	R	N	E	R		C	R	E	<u> </u>
K		;	I	D	E		R	0	Α	D		С	L	Α	Ř	K		F	R	Е	Е	Р	0	R	Τ		Z	0	N	E
Р		A	М	Ρ	Α	N	G	А		Р	Н	I	L	I	Р	Р	I	N	Е	s										
	COMPANY INFORMATION																													
		Cor	ובחת	ıv'≮ E	mall	Addr	ess					c	omp	anv's	Teler	ohone	e Nur	nber,	/s				Cor	npan	y's Fa	ıcsim	ile N	umbe	er/s	
Г	Company's Email Address Company's Telephone Number/s Company's Facsimile Number/s sspir@sfasemicon.com 045-499-1742; 045-499-1749 045-499-1996																													
CONTACT PERSON INFORMATION																														
	Name of Contact Person Email Address Telephone Number Facsimile Number/s																													
Lady Jeredeine Delos Reyes lady delosreyes@sfasemicon 045-499-1756 045-499-1996																														
Contact Person's Address																														
Panday Pira Avenue Corner Creekside Road., Clark Freeport Zone, Pampanga,																														
					- 					To	be	acco	omp	lishe	d by	ŞĒĆ	- T	CEO	Pers	sonn	el								· - -	
	Date Signature Assigned Processor:																													
Ass	sign	ea i	roce	ssor						·													-							
Re	Returned to Client:																													
Re	aso	n:												<u>-</u>					-									···-		
																														
																														
Do	cur	nen	t I.D.	ı													-													
Received by: Clerk-in-Charge																														
Forwarded to:																														
Cashier																														
Clerk-in-Charge																														
	-				ecto														-	··· -·										
	- 1			Rel	easii	ng O	TTICE	25																						



Panday Pira Ave. Creekside Rd. Clark Freeport Zone, Pampanga, Philippines Tel. No. (045) 499-1962 / Fax No. (045) 499-1996

May 7, 2020

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Tarlac Extension Office Tarlac City

Attention:

Atty. Richard R. Laus

Director- Tarlac Extension Office

Re

Report on Number of Shareholders as of April 30, 2020

Gentlemen:

In compliance with Section 17.6 of the Revised Disclosure Rules of the Philippine Stock Exchange, we submit herewith a copy of PSE Disclosure Form 17-10 Report on the Number of Shareholders of **SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation** as of April 30, 2020, as filed with the Exchange.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CAROLINE S. SICAT

Corporate Information Officer / Assistant Corporate Secretary

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

SFA SEMICON SFA Semicon Philippines Corporation SSP

PSE Disclosure Form 17-10 - Report on the Number of Shareholders Reference: Section 17.6 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

ror the mo	nth ended Ap	or 30, 2020		
Details				
Stock Symbol	Last Trading Date	Last Closing Price	Number of Shares per Board Lot	Total Number of Shareholders Owning at Least One Board Lot
SSP	Apr 30, 2020	1.22	1,000	13
Other Rele	vant Information	the same of the same		
		80 common shar	es are electronically lodged	d with the Philippine Depository and Trust
Corporatio	n.	80 common shar	es are electronically lodged	d with the Philippine Depository and Trust
The Comp Corporatio	n.	80 common shar	es are electronically lodged	d with the Philippine Depository and Trust

LIST OF ALL STOCKHOLDERS As Of April 30, 2020

STOCKHOLDER'S NAME	OUTSTANDING &	OUTSTANDING &	TOTAL	PERCENTAGE
	ISSUED SHARES	ISSUED SHARES	HOLDINGS	TO
	(FULLY PAID)	(PARTIALLY PAID)	(SUBSCRIBED)	TOTAL
SFA SEMICON CO., LTD.	1,840,264,104	0	1,840,264,104	85.000
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)	293,099,720	0	293,099,720	13.538
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON - FILIPINO)	30,792,060	0	30,792,060	1.422
HAIDEE A. GENEROSO &/OR SANDY EDWARD A. GENEROSO	735,000	0	735,000	0.034
ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND/OR BERNARDO A. CRUZ	40,000	0	40,000	0.002
ELVIRA M. CRUZ AND BERNARDO A. CRUZ	37,000	0	37,000	0.002
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.	32,000	0	32,000	0.001
JULIET ALEJANDRO ANCHETA	8,000	0	8,000	0.000
VICTOR G. CO &/OR CO KIAN CHAY	5,000	0	5,000	0.000
STEPHEN T. TEO &/OR TERESITA R. TEO	5,000	0	5,000	0.000
ROSALINDA C. DELOS SANTOS	3,000	0	3,000	0.000
JESUS SAN LUIS VALENCIA	1,000	0	1,000	0.000
BARTHOLOMEW DYBUNCIO YOUNG	1,000	0	1,000	0.000
PHILIP &/OR ELNORA TURNER	879	0	879	0.000
OWEN NATHANIEL S AU ITF: LI MARCUS AU	230	0	230	0.000
DONDI RON R. LIMGENCO	111	0	111	0.000
CARLOS ROLDA ALINDADA	1	0	1	0.000
DAEKYU KANG	1	0	1	0.000
JOONSANG KANG	1	0	1	0.000
HYUNGGOO OH	1	0	1	0.000
MINHUN SEO	1	0	1	0.000
CHUNKEE SON	1	0	1	0.000
MARY DELIA G. TOMACRUZ	1	0	1	0.000
GRAND TOTAL (23)	2,165,024,111	0	2,165,024,111	100.000